L21000106286

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add	lress)	
(Add	Iress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nar	me)
(Doc	cument Number))
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



900359550479

03/12/21--01010--017 **125.00

2021 HAR 15 FH 4: 06

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

OLD CUTLER	OZ FUND LLC	
		
		Art of Inc. File
		UTD Partnership File
		Foreign Corp. File
		L.C. File
		Fictitious Name File
		Trade/Service Mark
		Merger File
		Art. of Amend. File
		RA Resignation
		Dissolution / Withdrawal
		Annual Report / Reinstatement
		Cert. Copy
		Photo Copy
		Certificate of Good Standing
		Certificate of Status
		Certificate of Fictitious Name
		Corp Record Search
		Officer Search
		Fictitious Search
Signature		Fictitious Owner Search
	.	Vehicle Search
		Driving Record
Requested by: SE	гн	UCC For 3 File
Name	Date Time	UCC 11 Search
Walle I -	Will by a Co	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	Courier

COVER LETTER

418 183 183 2/1/81	Old Cutler OZ Fund LLC		
SUBJECT:		mited Liability Company	
The enclosed Art	icles of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing	
Please return all o	correspondence concerning this m	satter to the following:	
	Irving	Weisselberger	
		Name of Person	
	Dra	gonfly Investments LLC	
		Firm/Company	
	48 E Fl:	igler St PH 104	
		Address	
	Miami, FI	. 33131	
		Aty/State and Zip Code	
	Irving@dragonflyri.com		
	h-mail address: (to be used	I for future annual report notificat	ion}
For further informa	ttion concerning this matter, pleas	e call:	
lrving	g Weisselbergerat (305 319-0662	
		rea Code Daytime Telephon	e Number
Paralament is a 1	tra en e		
raciosed is a che	ck for the following amount:		
□\$125.00 Filing	Fee □\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address	Street Address	
	New Filing Section	New Filing Section Di	
	Division of Corporations	The Centre of Tallaha	
	P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Stree Tallahassee, FL 3230	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

	Old Cutler OZ Fund LLC	
	(Must conatin the words "Limited Liability Co	ompany, "L.E.C.," or "LLC.")
RTICLE II - A		
he mailing addr	ess and street address of the principal office of the <u>Principal Office Address</u> :	Limited Liability Company is: Mailing Address:
he mailing addr		· ·

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Marbin		
Name		-
Flagler St PH 104		
s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	(cceptable)	-
FL	33131	
State	Zip	-
	Name Flagler St PH 104 is (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a FL	Name Flagler St PH 104 is (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) FL 33131

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Evan Marbin	
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRE	D)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address;
"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	
MGR Statiaget	Irving Weisselberger
	48 E Flagler St Ph 104
	Miami, FL 33131
MGR	
	Jason Morjain
	48 E Flagter St PH 104 Miami, FL 33131
	
	-
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(vise different in feet sairy)	
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the	he date of filing:
(If an effective date is listed, the date must	t be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after
the date of filing.)	
the document's effective date on the Depar	es not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. The Limited Liability Company has been greanized as a "artificial".	opportunity fund" for purposes of Sections 1400Z-1 and 1400Z-2 of the Internal. Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (th
*Code") The purpose of the Limited Liability Company is to (a) in	vest in "qualified opportunity zone property" (as defined in Section 1400Z-2 of the Code or any successor statute or
section thereto), (b) engage in any and all activities permitted under	applicable law relating thereto so long as such activities continue to permit the Limited Liability Company to qualify as
a "qualified opportunity fund", and (c) engage in the trade or busine	escol [making private equity investments], including through one or more "qualified presonants, zone hospiesses" for
defined in Section 14007-2 of the Code or any successor statute or : REOURED SIGNATURE:	section thereto)
	. Ligarian
	·
Signature o	of a member or an authorized representative of a member, executed in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes.
Lam aware that a	ry false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a third	degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
	Irving Weisselberger
	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)